
Cl Nom Cat Team BEST M1 M2
Minimes Dames

1 CIPPICIANI, Lou (160) 1) MIF LES ORRES GRAVITY ACADEMY 4:36,89 4:36,89 (1) 4:55,066 (1)

Cadettes Dame
1 CHAUMET-LAGRANGE, Ava (24) 1) CAF Commencal 101 3:51,08 3:53,87 (1) 3:51,086 (1)

2 WILLIAMS, Romy (21) 2) CAF Speed Project 4:00,95 4:04,25 (2) 4:00,954 (2)

Juniors Dame
1 MELTON, Matilda (20) 1) JUF COMMENCAL SCHWALBE by LES ORRES 3:40,71 3:45,70 (1) 3:40,712 (1)

Dames
1 REY, Charlotte (26) 1) FEM Wood TRACK enduro team 3:46,41 3:49,59 (1) 3:46,411 (1)

2 BESSON, Soline (23) 2) FEM ATHENA GRAVITY 3:51,05 3:56,81 (2) 3:51,058 (2)

3 PIERRINI, Léona (25) 3) FEM US CAGNES VTT 4:03,12 4:03,12 (3) 4:05,089 (3)

Minimes Garçons
1 MALFATTO, Toni (146) 1) MIM US CAGNES VTT 3:34,18 3:35,02 (1) 3:34,187 (1)

2 BOFFA, Lino (151) 2) MIM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:36,65 3:38,82 (2) 3:36,658 (2)

3 BERGER, Théo (145) 3) MIM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:45,52 3:45,52 (3) -  -  -

4 DE vincenzi, Livio (154) 4) MIM vtt rando 04 3:51,34 3:58,07 (4) 3:51,343 (3)

5 LASCH, Romain (155) 5) MIM US CAGNES VTT 3:52,66 4:06,81 (6) 3:52,661 (4)

6 DIEU, Tylan (152) 6) MIM Vtt Luberon 3:58,72 3:58,72 (5) 4:00,567 (5)

7 OTLET, Timeo (158) 7) MIM US CAGNES VTT 4:09,34 8:03,65 (14) 4:09,343 (6)

8 RICART, Colin (147) 8) MIM Veloroc Guil Durance 4:09,81 4:10,42 (7) 4:09,818 (7)

9 PLATON, Noa (159) 9) MIM BMX CARPENTRAS 4:10,69 4:10,69 (8) -  -  -

10 MARTIN, Kylian (156) 10) MIM Blausasc VTT06 4:11,80 4:20,32 (10) 4:11,806 (8)

11 ISNARD, Thibault (148) 11) MIM 4:12,16 4:12,16 (9) 4:28,875 (11)

12 PY, Rafael (149) 12) MIM 4:12,50 4:22,65 (11) 4:12,503 (9)

13 MATHIEU, Nathan (157) 13) MIM PASSION VTT VENELLE 4:28,00 4:35,12 (13) 4:28,009 (10)

14 CRISCI, Matéo (153) 14) MIM Blausasc VTT06 4:28,95 4:28,95 (12) 4:30,755 (12)

Cadets
1 LAVERGNE, Juliano (46) 1) CAM Team X1 Racing 3:19,37 3:23,01 (1) 3:19,379 (1)

2 GASTALDI, Nathan (60) 2) CAM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:25,22 3:25,53 (2) 3:25,223 (2)

3 GAYOUT, Titouan (58) 3) CAM UCPG - Gap 3:25,41 3:32,71 (3) 3:25,416 (3)

4 GIORDANENGO, Lilian (34) 4) CAM AMSL Frejus 3:29,65 3:35,46 (5) 3:29,650 (4)

5 GUILLOUT, Raphaël (112) 5) CAM MNCAS VTT 3:31,38 3:33,70 (4) 3:31,382 (5)

6 VAHIÉ-CORDERO, Aloïs (116) 6) CAM Blaisasc vtt / Sport21Cycles 3:31,86 3:36,40 (6) 3:31,864 (6)

7 DIDIER, Maxence (19) 7) CAM US CAGNES VTT 3:33,77 3:36,84 (7) 3:33,773 (7)

8 VIDECOQ, Charlie (117) 8) CAM AC GASSIN 3:34,73 3:39,12 (8) 3:34,730 (8)

9 GERBINO, Antoine (110) 9) CAM figa rider 3:35,85 3:39,94 (9) 3:35,857 (9)

10 METRAL, Thomas (52) 10) CAM AMSL Fréjus Gravity 3:38,58 3:42,33 (11) 3:38,582 (10)

11 FREYRE DENIER, Raphaël (120) 11) CAM 3:40,53 3:57,90 (20) 3:40,538 (11)

12 DUBREUIL, Marlon (109) 12) CAM Mtb Provence enduro 3:40,55 3:40,55 (10) 3:41,833 (13)

13 TOMASSONE, Randy (115) 13) CAM Bmx Puget-ville 3:40,96 3:51,48 (18) 3:40,969 (12)

14 CASUBOLO, Samuel (107) 14) CAM AC GASSIN 3:43,07 3:47,60 (15) 3:43,071 (14)

15 BEGNIS, Milo (105) 15) CAM Saint André vtt 3:43,46 3:44,48 (12) 3:43,461 (15)

16 JOLY, Lorenzo (113) 16) CAM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:45,50 3:50,20 (16) 3:45,508 (16)

17 CARLETTO, Jimmy (122) 17) CAM 3:46,28 3:51,44 (17) 3:46,280 (17)
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Cl Nom Cat Team BEST M1 M2
18 PICCICELLI, Yoann (114) 18) CAM COLLERIDER 3:46,73 3:46,73 (13) 3:48,079 (18)

19 REPETTO, Noah (59) 19) CAM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:47,22 3:47,22 (14) 3:50,511 (19)

20 DUREYSSEIX, Baptiste (119) 20) CAM 3:55,90 3:55,90 (19) 4:58,542 (27)

21 LETTINGER, Sasha (123) 21) CAM 3:59,07 4:03,78 (21) 3:59,076 (20)

22 PANAFIEU, Maceo (124) 22) CAM 4:05,71 4:08,49 (22) 4:05,716 (21)

23 COLIN, Shane (108) 23) CAM BMX club Ste victoire 4:08,73 4:09,11 (23) 4:08,734 (22)

24 BORGOGNO, Alexandre (106) 24) CAM Cyclo club de Vence 4:10,92 4:13,83 (25) 4:10,925 (23)

25 GIANNINI, Bastien (111) 25) CAM Blausasc vtt 4:13,69 4:13,69 (24) 4:14,393 (24)

26 DURAND, Matteo (118) 26) CAM 4:15,73 5:36,87 (29) 4:15,732 (25)

27 DELNATTE, Clément (62) 27) CAM Les Orres Gravity Academy 4:32,94 4:32,94 (26) -  -  -

28 SIMON, Kéziah (127) 28) CAM 4:48,51 5:07,73 (28) 4:48,515 (26)

29 SMARA, Nolan (125) 29) CAM 4:53,59 4:53,59 (27) 4:59,880 (28)

Juniors Hommes
1 BURKE, Bode (4) 1) JUM COMMENCAL SCHWALBE by LES ORRES 3:08,72 3:11,57 (1) 3:08,725 (1)

2 PERFILLON, Jules (6) 2) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:18,47 3:19,46 (2) 3:18,472 (2)

3 BECCHETTI, Tom (29) 3) JUM Team us cagnes 3:19,42 3:22,79 (4) 3:19,422 (3)

4 JOUVENAL, Jean (28) 4) JUM AC bollene 3:21,33 3:21,33 (3) 3:22,147 (5)

5 LAVAL, Loys (7) 5) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:22,02 3:23,72 (6) 3:22,020 (4)

6 GASTALDI, Thomas (50) 6) JUM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:23,30 3:23,30 (5) 3:24,210 (7)

7 JACQUET, Nathan (15) 7) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:23,51 3:26,55 (8) 3:23,515 (6)

8 RUSSO, Gianni (53) 8) JUM 3:25,10 3:28,57 (9) 3:25,100 (8)

9 ASSO TALBOT, Remy (14) 9) JUM Team us Cagne 3:25,43 3:25,43 (7) 3:34,600 (15)

10 MASSICOT, Noa (96) 10) JUM Figariders 3:28,12 3:29,09 (11) 3:28,129 (9)

11 RAYBAUD, Thomas (97) 11) JUM 3:28,53 3:33,21 (13) 3:28,536 (10)

12 MALFATTO, Luca (16) 12) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:28,58 4:06,82 (27) 3:28,581 (11)

13 WILLIAMS, Ivan (36) 13) JUM Theory Racing 3:28,83 3:28,83 (10) 3:28,834 (12)

14 WIJCKMANS, Matteo (30) 14) JUM AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:30,84 3:34,89 (15) 3:30,846 (13)

15 DEBIN, Tobias (43) 15) JUM VTT Luberon 3:31,34 3:31,34 (12) 3:37,328 (16)

16 PERIES, Valentin (8) 16) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:32,57 3:34,32 (14) 3:32,579 (14)

17 HAMMOUCHEN, Ezio (51) 17) JUM AMSL FREJUS 3:35,39 3:35,39 (16) 3:39,470 (17)

18 BUFFET, Bastien (91) 18) JUM BMX club Ste victoire 3:41,29 3:42,99 (20) 3:41,296 (18)

19 ISOARD, Leandre (94) 19) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:42,33 3:42,33 (17) -  -  -

20 ARNAUD, Loris (31) 20) JUM Mtb martigues 3:42,69 3:42,69 (18) 3:43,876 (20)

21 MAS, Pierre (95) 21) JUM Les Orres gravity academy 3:42,96 3:42,96 (19) 3:49,241 (21)

22 GRUBER, Florian (93) 22) JUM MTB MARTIGUES 3:43,56 3:48,81 (22) 3:43,561 (19)

23 KOLESNYCHENKO, Louika (100) 23) JUM les orres gravity academy 3:43,66 3:43,66 (21) -  -  -

24 SBEGHEN, Romain (99) 24) JUM US CAGNES VTT 3:51,42 3:51,42 (23) 3:56,802 (23)

25 RIGO, Jules (98) 25) JUM VTT luberon 3:53,83 3:53,83 (24) -  -  -

26 BINET, Theo (40) 26) JUM AMSL FREJUS 3:54,91 3:54,91 (25) 4:04,833 (24)

27 JOSSERAND SVAROVSKY, Nèo (102) 27) JUM 3:56,17 3:56,71 (26) 3:56,174 (22)

28 CALVARIN MANIGAND, Elouan (92) 28) JUM AC GASSIN 4:09,26 4:12,39 (28) 4:09,265 (25)

29 POUSSEL, Clément (104) 29) JUM 4:18,15 4:18,15 (29) 4:26,931 (27)

30 FOURNAGE, Tino (101) 30) JUM Bmx maximois 4:23,68 4:26,01 (30) 4:23,683 (26)

31 Zemzemi, Emil (67) 31) JUM 4:51,13 5:02,10 (31) 4:51,135 (28)
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Cl Nom Cat Team BEST M1 M2
Hommes

1 MARINI, Hugo (3) 1) HOM SCOTT DOWNHILL FACTORY 3:08,18 3:08,50 (1) 3:08,180 (1)

2 GARCIN, Johan (27) 2) HOM G2 RACING PROJECT 3:08,52 3:12,50 (3) 3:08,528 (2)

3 ROGGE, Antoine (5) 3) HOM U.S. cagnes 3:09,36 3:10,16 (2) 3:09,368 (3)

4 PIERCY, Jack (12) 4) HOM Commençal Schwalbe by Les Orres 3:09,75 3:14,04 (5) 3:09,757 (4)

5 GUIONNET, ian (10) 5) HOM Bunny Hop Club 3:11,66 3:12,58 (4) 3:11,665 (5)

6 PELLETIER, Rafael (1) 6) HOM US CAGNES VTT 3:14,05 3:18,58 (7) 3:14,057 (6)

7 PERFILLON, Arthur (18) 7) HOM US CAGNES VTT 3:15,54 3:15,67 (6) 3:15,541 (7)

8 BERGEL, Gabin (9) 8) HOM G2 racing project 3:21,24 3:30,44 (14) 3:21,240 (8)

9 LEES, Elliot (74) 9) HOM Ekoi gravity racing 3:21,30 3:25,87 (11) 3:21,303 (9)

10 GIORDANENGO, Diego (73) 10) HOM La Roue Libre 3:21,78 3:23,06 (8) 3:21,783 (10)

11 BOUFFIOUX, Oskar (13) 11) HOM Les Arcs MTB Team 3:21,90 3:24,43 (10) 3:21,902 (11)

12 GOUIN, Hugo (47) 12) HOM BMX Club Cavaillon 3:22,14 3:23,39 (9) 3:22,142 (12)

13 GUILLO, Tom (56) 13) HOM 3:24,13 3:32,01 (16) 3:24,132 (13)

14 BIANCO, Mattia (83) 14) HOM Ridewill bike center cimone 3:26,45 3:27,83 (12) 3:26,456 (14)

15 GENCEL, Guillaume (66) 15) HOM US CAGNES VTT 3:28,12 3:31,74 (15) 3:28,127 (15)

16 BLENGINI, Loris (63) 16) HOM AC GASSIN 3:28,58 3:33,90 (19) 3:28,587 (16)

17 GUIBAL, Thomas (81) 17) HOM roue d'or sisteron 3:29,39 3:29,57 (13) 3:29,395 (17)

18 NICOLAI rainieri, Philip (49) 18) HOM US CAGNES VTT 3:29,77 3:34,47 (20) 3:29,779 (18)

19 CADIC, Matheo (11) 19) HOM Serre Che dh 3:29,96 3:33,14 (18) 3:29,960 (19)

20 BAILLY, Ugo (39) 20) HOM Les Orres Gravity Academy 3:31,42 3:32,37 (17) 3:31,424 (20)

21 MULLER, Kenny (61) 21) HOM La Roue Libre 3:32,20 3:39,81 (27) 3:32,201 (21)

22 GRAY, Axel (68) 22) HOM COLLERIDER 3:33,40 3:35,12 (21) 3:33,404 (22)

23 CASTAGNÉ, Robin (65) 23) HOM FigaRiderClub 3:34,28 3:37,19 (22) 3:34,286 (23)

24 DEBESSON, Antonin (45) 24) HOM US CAGNES VTT 3:34,90 3:37,57 (23) 3:34,906 (24)

25 CHAUVIN, Morgan (57) 25) HOM LACHTOUTEAM 3:37,22 3:42,93 (32) 3:37,229 (25)

26 PAUL, Anthony (17) 26) HOM 3:37,36 3:39,57 (26) 3:37,363 (26)

27 ROUANNE, Mathis (84) 27) HOM 3:37,49 3:38,99 (24) 3:37,495 (27)

28 FERNANDES, Yonis (71) 28) HOM Figariders club 3:38,41 3:40,28 (29) 3:38,419 (28)

29 MANEVAL, Benjamin (75) 29) HOM BMX club Ste victoire 3:39,28 3:39,28 (25) 3:39,846 (29)

30 TEISSIER, Julien (44) 30) HOM 3:39,85 3:39,85 (28) 3:43,641 (33)

31 DAVID, Gillian (69) 31) HOM Blausasc VTT06 3:40,91 3:40,91 (30) 3:41,396 (30)

32 DEDON, Tristan (77) 32) HOM Veloroc guildurance 3:42,01 3:42,01 (31) 3:43,483 (31)

33 DEMARTY, Noa (33) 33) HOM MTB MARTIGUES 3:43,63 3:48,57 (35) 3:43,636 (32)

34 GRUBER, Adrian (38) 34) HOM MTB MARTIGUES 3:44,20 3:44,88 (33) 3:44,200 (34)

35 GAUDIOT, Corentin (72) 35) HOM Lachtouteam 3:45,10 3:51,74 (37) 3:45,105 (35)

36 COUTURE, Maxence (2) 36) HOM 3:46,71 3:51,49 (36) 3:46,711 (36)

37 MICHOUD, Paolo (76) 37) HOM AC GASSIN 3:47,00 3:47,38 (34) 3:47,000 (37)

38 LESCOUZERES, Anthony (86) 38) HOM 3:55,84 4:00,49 (38) 3:55,843 (38)

39 PEYRE de fabregues, Cyrus (89) 39) HOM 3:58,40 -  -  - 3:58,405 (39)

40 PIETRERA, Lucas (78) 40) HOM MTB MARTIGUES 4:12,33 4:18,71 (39) 4:12,339 (40)

41 PRIVAT, Antony (79) 41) HOM Calvisson vtt 4:12,87 4:20,89 (41) 4:12,874 (41)

42 ESCUDERO, Mathieu (85) 42) HOM 4:13,10 6:07,12 (45) 4:13,109 (42)

43 Canneddu, Quentin (64) 43) HOM Saint andré vtt 4:18,32 4:26,07 (42) 4:18,328 (43)

44 VACARISSAS, Thomas (80) 44) HOM ISTRES SPORT VTT 4:19,31 4:19,31 (40) 4:29,066 (45)

45 ESCANEZ, Valentin (70) 45) HOM 4:20,22 4:37,69 (43) 4:20,228 (44)
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Cl Nom Cat Team BEST M1 M2
46 PY, Thomas (90) 46) HOM 4:38,32 4:38,63 (44) 4:38,326 (46)

Masters 35 Hommes
1 MARTIN, Cedric (32) 1) M35M Blausasc vtt 3:24,71 3:26,29 (1) 3:24,714 (1)

2 LEROY, Quentin (54) 2) M35M 3:31,28 3:32,81 (2) 3:31,286 (2)

3 BOUET, Maxence (37) 3) M35M US CAGNES VTT 3:36,17 3:42,45 (3) 3:36,176 (3)

4 TORDO, Jérémy (128) 4) M35M St André VTT 3:36,54 3:42,57 (4) 3:36,542 (4)

5 FRANCO, Paolo (129) 5) M35M Nobrakenobrain 3:47,31 3:47,31 (5) 3:48,202 (5)

6 PELENC, Alex (41) 6) M35M Us cagnes vtt 3:52,93 3:53,48 (6) 3:52,934 (6)

7 ALBINO, Anthony (130) 7) M35M 4:14,04 4:18,26 (7) 4:14,046 (7)

Masters 40 Hommes
1 SOLLIET, Laurent (133) 1) M40M US Cagnes // eXtrain // BeeA 3:27,78 3:33,27 (1) 3:27,786 (1)

2 VAHIÉ-CORDERO, Alexandre (132) 2) M40M Blausasc vtt / Sport21Cycles 3:40,48 3:42,10 (2) 3:40,483 (2)

3 GASTALDI, Florent (35) 3) M40M AMSL FREJUS VTT 3:48,65 3:53,05 (4) 3:48,651 (3)

4 CERQUEIRA, J-Filipe (135) 4) M40M CYCLES SORDELLO 3:51,45 3:51,45 (3) 3:53,668 (4)

5 DEPETRIS, Pascal (134) 5) M40M AIX VTT 3:56,78 4:04,28 (5) 3:56,787 (5)

6 ISNARD, Kevin (137) 6) M40M 4:06,70 4:14,37 (7) 4:06,703 (6)

7 DANIEL, Benjamin (136) 7) M40M 4:06,73 4:06,73 (6) 4:16,787 (7)

8 GERBINO, Julien (138) 8) M40M 4:39,99 4:40,03 (8) 4:39,993 (8)

Masters 50 Hommes
1 RUBI, Mikael (55) 1) M50M Wood s Riders/No Brake No Brain 3:51,12 3:58,28 (2) 3:51,126 (1)

2 BOUVIER, Lionel (42) 2) M50M US CAGNES VTT 3:57,65 3:57,78 (1) 3:57,658 (2)

3 ZINS, Grégory (141) 3) M50M Mtb Martigues 3:59,53 4:09,10 (4) 3:59,533 (3)

4 RAMBEAU, Pascal (142) 4) M50M 4:04,86 4:08,19 (3) 4:04,864 (4)

5 TORRES, Grégory (87) 5) M50M 4:30,60 4:30,60 (5) 4:48,694 (7)

6 GUIBAL, Rémi (140) 6) M50M La roue d'or sisteron 4:34,79 4:40,92 (7) 4:34,794 (5)

7 BERTARINI, Theo (139) 7) M50M Trinité Sport 4:39,33 4:39,42 (6) 4:39,333 (6)

8 CARELLI, Guillaume (144) 8) M50M 4:50,42 4:50,84 (8) 4:50,423 (8)

9 DURAND, Sebastien (143) 9) M50M 5:38,77 5:38,77 (9) 5:42,448 (9)

4


